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UNIVERSITY SENATES CONFERENCE 

2024-2025 MEMBERS 
 

August 16, 2024 – August 15, 2025 
(Year in parentheses indicates the expiration date of the term)  

 
 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS CHICAGO (2024-2025) 
 

Larry H. Danziger  (2026) 
Professor 
Dept. of Pharmacy Practice 
105B PHARM 
833 S Wood St., MC 886  
Phone: (312) 996-0892 
FAX: (312) 413-1797 
E-Mail: danziger@uic.edu 
 
Sandra De Groote  (2025) 
USC Vice Chair 
USC Executive Committee 
Professor  
Head, Assessment, and Scholarly Communications  
University Library 
1-280 LIB 
801 S Morgan St., MC 234  
Phone: (312) 413-9494 
E-Mail: sgroote@uic.edu 
 
Danilo Erricolo  (2026) 
Professor 
Dept. of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
1111 SEO  
851 S Morgan St., MC 154  
Phone: (312) 996-5771 
FAX: (312) 996-6465 
E-Mail: derric1@uic.edu 
 
Kate Floros  (2027) 
Clinical Associate Professor 
Dept. of Political Science 
1126 BSB 
1007 W Harrison St., MC 276 
Phone:    (312) 996-8778 
Email:    kmfloros@uic.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Keia Hobbs  (2025) 
Assistant Professor  
Dept. Family & Community Medicine 
911 CNS 
1919 W Taylor St., MC 673 
Phone: (312) 996-1970 
Email: khobbs@uic.edu 
 
Steven D. Schwinn                   (2027) 
Professor 
School of Law 
Law JD Program – Curricular 
300 South State Street 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Phone:    (312) 427-2737, ext. 865 
Email:    schwinn@uic.edu 
 
Donald J. Wink  (2027) 
USC Executive Committee 
Professor 
Dept. of Chemistry 
4478 SES 
845 W Taylor St., MC 111   
Phone: (312) 413-7383 
FAX: (312) 996-0431 
E-Mail: dwink@uic.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
UIC Senate Chair: Sandra De Groote 

 
Chicago Senate Office 

Elizabeth Dooley edooley@uic.edu 
Clerk of the UIC Senate 

Room 513 SCE – MC 303 
Phone:  (312) 996-2926 
FAX:  (312) 996-9870 
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UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS SPRINGFIELD (2024-2025) 
 
Amy Dunning  (2026)  
USC Executive Committee 
Assistant Professor  
School of Education  
One University Plaza, MS 787, BRK 315 
Phone:  (217) 206-8150 
E-Mail:  ahewi2@uis.edu   
 
Lynn Fisher  (2027) 
USC Executive Committee 
Professor 
Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Sociology/Anthropology  
One University Plaza, MS UHB 3038  
Phone: (217) 206-7938 
E-Mail: lfish1@uis.edu  
 
Sudeep Sharma  (2025) 
Associate Professor 
Dept. of Management, Marketing, and Operations 
One University Plaza, MS UHB 4060 
Phone: (217) 206-8275 
Email: sshar5@uis.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

UIS Senate Chair: Lynn Fisher 
 

Springfield Senate Office  
Sara Powell spowe2@uis.edu 

Office Administrator  
MS PAC 383 

Phone:  (217) 206-6664 
FAX:  (217) 206-7279 
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UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS URBANA-CHAMPAIGN (2024-2025) 
 
Roy H. Campbell  (2025) 
Sohaib and Sara Abbasi Professor Emeritus 
Dept. of Computer Science 
3122 Siebel Center 
201 N Goodwin, M/C 258 
Phone: (217) 333-0215 
E-Mail: rhc@illinois.edu 
 
Jon Hale   (2027) 
Associate Professor  
College of Education 
Education Policy, Organization and Leadership 
322 Education Building 
1310 S Sixth St M/C 708 
Phone: (217) 333-0807 
E-Mail: jonhale2@illinois.edu  
 
Jeffrey Eric Jenkins  (2025) 
USC Chair 
USC Executive Committee 
Professor 
Dept. of Theatre 
4-122 Krannert Ctr. for the Perf. Arts  
500 S Goodwin, M/C 072 
Phone: (217) 333-1819  
E-Mail: jej@illinois.edu 
 
Prasanta Kumar Kalita  (2026) 
Professor  
Dept. of Agricultural and Biological Engineering 
332 Ag Eng. Sciences Bldg. 
1304 W Pennsylvania, M/C 644 
Phone: (217) 333-0945 
E-Mail: pkalita@illinois.edu 
 
Carol Leff  (2025) 
Associate Professor Emerita 
Dept. of Political Science 
D316 DKH 
1407 Gregory Drive, M/C 713 
Phone: (217) 300-4338 
Email: leffc@illinois.edu 

 
Angela Lyons  (2026) 
USC Executive Committee 
Associate Professor 
Agricultural & Consumer Economics 
1301 W Gregory Dr, M/C 710 
Phone: (217) 300-4105 
E-Mail: anglyons@illinois.edu  
 

 
William Maher  (2027) 
Professor 
Library Administration 
146 Library 
1408 W Gregory M/C 522 
E-Mail: w-maher@illinois.edu  
 
Linda Moorhouse                  (2027) 
Professor 
School of Music 
Music Building, 2040 
1114 W Nevada, MC 056 
Phone: (217) 244-4108 
E-Mail:  moorhouz@illinois.edu  
 
Carol Symes  (2026) 
Associate Professor 
History 
810 S Wright St, M/C 466 
Phone: (217) 300-4105 
E-Mail: symes@illinois.edu  
 
Joyce Tolliver  (2026) 
Associate Professor 
Program in Translation and Interpreting Studies/Dept. 
of Spanish and Portuguese 
4080 FLB 
707 S Mathews, M/C 176 
Phone: (217) 244-6508 
E-Mail: joycet@illinois.edu 

 
 
 
 

UIUC Senate Chair: Jon Hale 
 

Urbana-Champaign Senate Office 
Jenny Roether senate@illinois.edu 

Clerk of the UIUC Senate 
228 English Bldg. – MC 461 

Phone:  (217) 333-6805 
FAX:  (217) 333-4848 

 
 

 
University Senates Conference Administration 

David Perryn dperryn@uillinois.edu 
378 HAB – MC 348 

Phone:  (217) 333-5227 
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